CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BOARD PROGRAM SUMMARY 2020-2021
March 2021
75% of the Year

AFTERSCHOOL

CAMPS

We are at 49% of Budgeted Revenues and 28% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $119,795.77 less than this time
last year.

We are at 53% of Budgeted Revenues and 51% of Budgeted
Expenses. CAMPS are seasonal. The majority run June-August.
The rest are during school breaks in December/January and
March. Our Net Income is currently $65,369.78 less than this
time last year.

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD

BUDGET CURRENT YTD [PRIOR YTD

REVENUE | $2,800,642.00 | $ 1,369,070.84 | $ 1,807,830.54

REVENUE [$ 309,205.00 | $ 163,381.49 [ $ 255,909.00

EXPENSES | $1,616,975.00 | $ 453,765.00 [ $ 772,728.93
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We are at 78% of Budgeted Revenues and 54% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is currently $15,064.07 more than
this time last year.

We are at 28% of Budgeted Revenues and 26% of Budgeted
Expenses. We have various classes that run throughout the
year. Our Net Income is currently $42,940.45 less than this

time last year.

BUDGET CURRENT YTD [PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD [PRIOR YTD
REVENUE |[$ 150,487.00|$ 117,06561|$ 110,328.19 REVENUE |$ 98625.00|% 27,380.15|$% 152,238.22
EXPENSES | § 140,290.00 | $ 76,360.70 | $ 84,687.35 EXPENSES |$ 60375.00|8% 1577165[$% 97,689.27
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BOARD PROGRAM SUMMARY 2020-2021
March 2021
75% of the Year

DULT SPORTS

YOUTH SPORTS

We are at -8% of Budgeted Revenues and 0% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $75,753.12 less than this time
last year.

We are at 32% of Budgeted Revenues and 23% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $47,530.11 less than this time
last year.

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD

REVENUE [$ 215,719.00 | $ (17,963.79)] $ 144,599.85 REVENUE |$ 235000.00|$% 76,033.12[$ 180,073.59
EXPENSES | $§ 133,294.00 | $ 256.77 | $§ 87,067.29 EXPENSES [ § 165,250.00 | $ 37,54545|$% 94,055.81
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SENIORS

SPECIAL EVENTS

We are at 53% of Budgeted Revenues and 39% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $19,035.15 less than this time
last year.

We are at 0% of Budgeted Revenues and 0% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $476.03 less than this time last
year. With Special Events, we often incur expenses prior to
receiving revenue (through either entrance fees or
sponsorships).

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD
REVENUE |$ 3850000|% 2029200|% 75,95552 REVENUE | $ 7,350.00 | $ - $ 5,688.40
EXPENSES | $ 32,150.00 | $ 1247890 | $ 49,107.27 EXPENSES | $ 8,850.00 | $ - $ 5,212.37
SENIORS SPECIAL EVENTS
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BOARD PROGRAM SUMMARY 2020-2021
March 2021

75%

NATURE CENTER

of the Year

FACILITY REN

We are at 77% of Budgeted Revenues and 71% of Budgeted We are at 22% of Budgeted Revenues and 2% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $10,934.57 less than this time Expenses. Our Net Income is $148,016.67 less than this time
last year. last year.
BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD [PRIOR YTD
REVENUE |$ 174,960.00 | $ 134,827.18 | $§ 172,352.27 REVENUE |$ 222250.00 |$ 4804523 |$ 228570.60
EXPENSES | $ 111,163.00 |$ 7854984 [ $ 105,140.36 EXPENSES|$ 35,250.00 | $ 736.90 [ $  33,245.60
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FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FISCAL YEAR 2020/2021
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND - FUND 2490
BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 2021
Increase (Decrease)
MARCH 2021 MARCH 2020 $ Change % Change
ASSETS
CASH
* CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY  (GENERAL FUND) 5,528,260.79 5,266,834.29 261,426.50 5%
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY  (COMMUNITY BAND) 1,188.84 822.36 366.48 45%
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH ROTARY FOUNDATION 500.96 500.96 - 0%
* CASH - GOLDEN VALLEY BANK 2,907,693.05 1,128,824.47 1,778,868.58 158%
PETTY CASH 800.00 800.00 - 0%
BANK SUSPENSE (99,099.23) 205,079.96 (304,179.19) -148%
SUBTOTAL 8,339,344.41 6,602,862.04 1,736,482.37 26%
FMV ADJUSTMENT (GENERAL FUND) - - - 0%
RECEIVABLES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 890,697.20 435,319.55 455,377.65 105%
A/R - ONLINE PAYMENT CLEARING - - - 0%
A/R - IN HOUSE CREDIT CARDS 13,525.00 13,525.00 - 0%
INTEREST RECEIVABLE (GENERAL FUND) - - - 0%
RECEIVABLES 904,222.20 448,844.55 455,377.65 101%
- 0%
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS - 0%
DUE TO GENERAL FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS 175,824.15 121,344.84 54,479.31 45%
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 9,419,390.76 7,173,051.43 2,246,339.33 31%
PREPAID PENSION CONTRIBUTION (0.00) 183,613.39 (183,613.39) -100%

PREPAID EXPENSES

0%

FIXED ASSETS
LAND 11,634,790.52 11,634,790.52 - 0%
LAND IMPROVEMENTS 25,665,063.75 25,373,368.01 291,695.74 1%
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS 1,098,162.52 1,098,162.52 - 0%
EQUIPMENT 1,033,827.06 998,744.62 35,082.44 4%
EQUIPMENT - COMPUTERS 276,499.35 276,499.35 - 0%
EQUIPMENT - AUTOS 388,660.40 388,660.40 - 0%
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 45,713.36 79,562.58 (33,849.22) -43%
SUBTOTAL 40,142,716.96 39,849,788.00 292,928.96 1%
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (14,871,584.88) (14,012,977.08) (858,607.80) 6%
SUBTOTAL 25,271,132.08 25,836,810.92 (565,678.84) -2%
TOTAL ASSETS 34,690,522.84 33,193,475.74 1,497,047.10 5%
TOTAL DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68 1,197,908.00 951,958.00 245,950.00 26%




CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND - FUND 2490
BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 2021
Increase (Decrease)
MARCH 2021 MARCH 2020 $ Change % Change
LIABILITIES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 34,539.94 8,231.55 26,308.39 320%
ACCRUED EXPENSES
ACCRUED PAYROLL - - - #DIV/O!
PAYROLL FEDERAL TAXES 345.33 11,022.54 (10,677.21) -97%
PAYROLL STATE TAXES (355.52) 2,578.40 (2,933.92) -114%
PAYROLL EMPLOYEE MEDI & FICA 42.86 13,278.55 (13,235.69) -100%
PAYROLL EMPLOYER MEDI & FICA LIAB (97.19) 13,278.38 (13,375.57) -101%
PAYROLL SDI (24.08) 1,739.98 (1,764.06) -101%
LONG TERM CARE PAY DEDUCTIONS - - - 0%
PAYROLL GARNISHMENTS 226.38 828.64 (602.26) -73%
UNION DUES - SUPERVISORS 93.61 93.61 - 0%
UNION DUES - PARKS - - - #DIV/0!
CALPERS 2% AT 62 - - - 0%
457 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS 4,772.00 3,502.00 1,270.00 36%
EMPLOYEE MEDICAL WITHHOLDINGS (1,530.84) (1,530.84) - 0%
VOUCHERS PAYABLE ACCRUAL (100,000.00) - (100,000.00) 0%
ACCRUED INTEREST EXPENSE (GENERAL FUND) - - - 0%
ACCRUED EXPENSES (96,527.45) 44,791.26 (141,318.71) -316%
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS FROM GENERAL FUND 2,230,751.97 - 2,230,751.97 0%
OTHER LIABILITIES
BANK CHARGE CLEARING ACCOUNT (49,462.89) (172,110.78) 122,647.89 -11%
DEFERRED REVENUE 398,201.18 721,481.56 (323,280.38) -45%
OTHER LIAB - CLASS CLEARING ACCT 4,401.70 5,401.70 (1,000.00) -19%
UNEARNED REVENUE 6,048.82 6,048.82 - 0%
PREPAID FACILITY TRANSFER - - - 0%
SECURITY DEPOSITS 34,100.00 21,100.00 13,000.00 62%
SECURITY HOLDING ACCT - CLASS 4,668.11 49.42 4,618.69 0%
SUBTOTAL 397,956.92 581,970.72 (184,013.80) -32%
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,566,721.38 634,993.53 1,931,727.85 304%
LONG-TERM DEBT
NET PENSION LIABILITY 2,336,424.00 2,053,235.00 283,189.00 14%
LIABILITY FOR COMPENSATED ABSENCES 225,315.02 180,726.93 44,588.09 25%
SUBTOTAL 2,561,739.02 2,233,961.93 327,777.09 15%
TOTAL LIABILITIES 5,128,460.40 2,868,955.46 2,259,504.94 79%
TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68 523,606.00 165,654.00 367,952.00 236%




CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND - FUND 2490

BALANCE SHEET
MARCH 2021
Increase (Decrease)
MARCH 2021 MARCH 2020 $ Change % Change
FUND BALANCE
SPENDABLE - COMMITTED
SPENDABLE - COMMITTED - PETTY CASH 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 0%
SPENDABLE - COMMITTED - GENERAL RESERVE 1,900,000.00 1,200,000.00 700,000.00 58%
SUBTOTAL 1,901,500.00 1,201,500.00 700,000.00 58%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - CAPITAL OUTLAY 50,000.00 50,000.00 - 0%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - LONG TERM DEBT - - - 0%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - ELECTION COSTS 45,000.00 45,000.00 - 0%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - PENSION LIABILITY 700,000.00 700,000.00 - 0%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - FUNDED DEPRECIATION 390,500.00 390,500.00 - 0%
SUBTOTAL 1,185,500.00 1,185,500.00 - 0%
SPENDABLE - UNASSIGNED 2,146,269.02 2,236,868.51 (90,599.49) -4%
NON-SPENDABLE 25,271,132.08 26,219,719.05 (948,586.97) -4%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE - GENERAL FUND 30,504,401.10 30,843,587.56 (339,186.46) -1%
NET INCOME (LOSS)
GENERAL FUND (268,086.66) 417,821.52 (685,908.18) -164%
TOTAL NET INCOME (LOSS) (268,086.66) 417,821.52 (685,908.18) -164%

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

30,236,314.44

31,261,409.08

(1,025,094 64)

-3%

FOOTNOTES:

* General Fund Cash amount includes $3,087,000 in Reserves

* Golden Valley Bank Cash amount includes $2,230,751.97 due to Fund 2470 - City of Chico Park Impact Fee Fund. Without this amount, Golden Valley Bank
Cash is $651,094.88
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
CITY OF CHICO PARK IMPACT FEE FUND - FUND 2470
BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 2021

MARCH 2021

MARCH 2020

Increase (Decrease)

$ Change

% Change

ASSETS

CASH
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY _ (PARK FUND)

0%

SUBTOTAL

0%

FMV ADJUSTMENT (PARK FUND)

RECEIVABLES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
INTEREST RECEIVABLE (PARK FUND)

0%

0%
0%

RECEIVABLES

0%

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO PARK FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS

2,230,751.97

2,230,751.97

0%
0%
0%

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

2,230,751.97

2,230,751.97

0%

TOTAL ASSETS

2,230,751.97

2,230,751.97

0%

LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ACCRUED EXPENSES
ACCRUED INTEREST EXPENSE (PARK FUND)

0%

0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES

0%

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO GENERAL FUND FROM PARK FUND

0%

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL LIABILITIES

0%

0%

FUND BALANCE

FUND BALANCE - PARK FUND

0%

NET INCOME (LOSS)
PARK FUND

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

2,230,751.97

2,230,751.97

2,230,751.97

2,230,751.97

0%

0%

FOOTNOTES:

14
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
PARK IMPACT FEE FUND - FUND 2480

BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 2021

MARCH 2021

MARCH 2020

Increase (Decrease)

$ Change

% Change

ASSETS

CASH
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY _ (PARK FUND)

306,099.35

259,739.77

46,359.58

18%

SUBTOTAL

306,099.35

259,739.77

46,359.58

18%

FMV ADJUSTMENT (PARK FUND)

RECEIVABLES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
INTEREST RECEIVABLE (PARK FUND)

21,375.00

21,375.00

0%

0%
0%

RECEIVABLES

21,375.00

21,375.00

0%

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO PARK FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS

0%
0%
0%

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

327,474.35

259,739.77

67,734.58

26%

TOTAL ASSETS

327,474.35

259,739.77

67,734.58

26%

LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ACCRUED EXPENSES
ACCRUED INTEREST EXPENSE (PARK FUND)

0%

0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES

0%

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO GENERAL FUND FROM PARK FUND

0%

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL LIABILITIES

0%

0%

FUND BALANCE

FUND BALANCE - PARK FUND

283,851.62

118,834.67

165,016.95

139%

NET INCOME (LOSS)
PARK FUND

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

43,622.73

327,474.35

48,379.89

167,214.56

(4,757.16)

160,259.79

-10%

96%

FOOTNOTES:

17
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
OAK WAY PARK FUND - FUND 2495

BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 2021

ASSETS

CASH
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY  (0AK WAY)

MARCH 2021

MARCH 2020

Increase (Decrease)

$ Change

% Change

12,576.76

12,728

(151.16)

0%

SUBTOTAL

12,576.76

12,728

(151.16)

0%

FMV ADJUSTMENT (OAK WAY)

RECEIVABLES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
INTEREST RECEIVABLE (OAK WAY)

0%

0%
0%

RECEIVABLES

0%

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO OAK WAY PARK FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS

0%

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

12,576.76

12,727.92

(151.16)

1%

TOTAL ASSETS

12,576.76

12,727.92

(151.16)

-1%

LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ACCRUED EXPENSES
VOUCHERS PAYABLE ACCRUAL

0%

0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES

0%

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

63,638.84

45,920.07

17,718.77

39%

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

63,638.84

45,920.07

17,718.77

39%

TOTAL LIABILITIES

63,638.84

45,920.07

17,718.77

39%

FUND BALANCE

FUND BALANCE - OAK WAY

76.59

1,404.90

(1,328.31)

-95%

NET INCOME (LOSS)
OAK WAY NET INCOME (LOSS)

(51,138.67)

(47,428.40)

(3,710.27)

8%

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

(51,062.08)

(46,023.50)

(5,038.58)

11%

FOOTNOTES:

20
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
PETERSON PARK FUND - FUND 2497
BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 2021
Increase (Decrease)
MARCH 2021 MARCH 2020 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

CASH

CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY _ (PETERSON PARK) 23,330.41 23,491.80 (161.39) 0.0%

SUBTOTAL 23,330.41 23,491.80 (161.39) 0.0%

FMV ADJUSTMENT (PETERSON PARK) - - - 0.0%

RECEIVABLES

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - - - 0.0%

INTEREST RECEIVABLE (PETERSON PARK) = - - 0.0%

RECEIVABLES - - - 0.0%

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS

DUE TO PETERSON PARK FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS - - - 0.0%
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 23,330.41 23,491.80 (161.39) -0.7%

PREPAID EXPENSES - - - 0.0%
TOTAL ASSETS 23,330.41 23,491.80 (161.39) -0.7%
LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - - % 0.0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE ACCRUAL - - - 0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES - - - 0%

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS FROM PETERSON PARK FUND 51,188.52 29,504.70 21,683.82 73.5%
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 51,188.52 29,504.70 21,683.82 73.5%
TOTAL LIABILITIES 51,188.52 29,504.70 21,683.82 73.5%
FUND BALANCE

FUND BALANCE - PETERSON PARK 140.59 1,012.75 (872.16) -86.1%

NET INCOME (LOSS)

PETERSON PARK NET INCOME (LOSS) (27,998.70) (24,317.76) (3,680.94) 15.1%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE (27,858.11) (23,305.01) (4,553.10) 19.5%

FOOTNOTES:

23
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BARONI PARK FUND - FUND 2498

BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 2021

MARCH 2021

MARCH 2020

Increase (Decrease)

$ Change

% Change

ASSETS

CASH
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY  (BARONI PARK) 124,792.61

116,912.63

7,879.98

7%

SUBTOTAL 124,792.61

116,912.63

7,879.98

7%

FMV ADJUSTMENT (BARONI PARK) -

RECEIVABLES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -
INTEREST RECEIVABLE (BARONI PARK) -

0%

0%
0%

RECEIVABLES %

0%

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO BARONI PARK FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS -

0%

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 124,792.61

116,912.63

7,879.98

7%

PREPAID EXPENSES -

TOTAL ASSETS 124,792.61

116,912.63

7,879.98

0%

7%

LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 5

ACCRUED EXPENSES
VOUCHERS PAYABLE ACCRUAL -

0%

0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES -

0%

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS FROM BARONI PARK FUND 60,996.79

45,920.07

15,076.72

33%

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 60,996.79

45,920.07

15,076.72

33%

TOTAL LIABILITIES 60,996.79

45,920.07

15,076.72

33%

FUND BALANCE

FUND BALANCE - BARONI PARK 77,530.64

63,352.73

14,177.91

22%

NET INCOME (LOSS)
BARONI PARK NET INCOME (LOSS) (13,734.82)

(10,296.30)

(3,438.52)

33%

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 63,795.82

53,056.43

10,739.39

20%

FOOTNOTES:

26
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
ROTARY FUND - FUND 2486
BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 2021
Increase (Decrease)
MARCH 2021 MARCH 2020 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

CASH

CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY _ (ROTARY) 16,534.52 16,534.52 - 0%

SUBTOTAL 16,534.52 16,534.52 - 0%

FMV ADJUSTMENT (ROTARY FUND) - - - 0%

RECEIVABLES

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - - - 0%

RECEIVABLES - - - 0%

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS

DUE TO ROTARY FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS - - - 0%
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 16,534.52 16,534.52 - 0%

PREPAID EXPENSES - - - 0%
TOTAL ASSETS 16,534.52 16,534.52 - 0%
LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - - - 0%

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS FROM ROTARY FUND - - - 0%
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES - - - 0%
TOTAL LIABILITIES - - - 0%
FUND BALANCE

FUND BALANCE - ROTARY FUND 16,534.52 16,534.52 - 0%

NET INCOME (LOSS)

ROTARY FUND NET INCOME (LOSS) - - - 0%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 16,534.52 16,534.52 - 0%

FOOTNOTES:

29
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Accounts Payable Check Register March 2021
Salary & Benefits 598.20
Service & Supply 28,423.79

Contributions to other Agency -
Principal Repayment -
Interest Expense -
Fixed Assets -

TOTAL 29,021.99
Check #'s 74621-74651

Approved by the Board of Directors April 15, 2021
Tom Lando

Board Chair

Jason Bougie
Parks and Recreation Director



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711

April 7, 2021
CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21
Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account

598.20 510000
5,713.68 520000
384.48 520000
182.70 520000
13.42 520000
625.10 520000
4,760.84 520000
2,160.00 520000
661.50 520000
803.97 520000
308.54 520000
48.22 520000
34.50 520000

04/07/2021 074621 AFLAC $
04/07/2021 074622 ARMED GUARD PRIVATE SECURITY INC $
04/07/2021 074623 BATTERIES PLUS BULBS # 311 $
04/07/2021 074624 BAY AREA DRIVING SCHOOL, INC. $
04/07/2021 074625 BUTTES CTR STATE PIPE & SUPPLY $
04/07/2021 074626 C&M AUTOMOTIVE $
04/07/2021 074627 CHICO AREA RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT  §
04/07/2021 074628 CHICO PRINCESS PARTIES, LLC $
04/07/2021 074629 CREATE & LEARN INC. $
04/07/2021 074630 DAN'S ELECTRICAL SUPPLY $
04/07/2021 074631 EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, INC. $
04/07/2021 074632 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC #686 $
04/07/2021 074633 G2SOLUTIONS, INC $
04/07/2021 074634 HAYDEN FIRE PROTECTION $ 135.00 520000
04/07/2021 074635 HILLYARD/SACRAMENTO $ 531.23 520000
04/07/2021 074636 HOLIDAY POOLS & SPAS $ 910.54 520000
04/07/2021 074637 J.C. NELSON SUPPLY CO $ 2,361.14 520000
04/07/2021 074638 J.W. WOOD CO,, INC. $ 162.09 520000
04/07/2021 074639 JOHNNY ON THE SPOT PORTABLE TOILETS $ 309.35 520000
04/07/2021 074640 LIMEY TEES $ 302.34 520000
04/07/2021 074641 MEEKS BUILDING CENTER $ 19.25 520000
04/07/2021 074642 MINDY MYERS $ 525.00 520000
04/07/2021 074643 MISSION LINEN & UNIFORM $ 178.14 520000
04/07/2021 074644 MISSION LINEN & UNIFORM $ 1,934.02 520000
04/07/2021 074645 OFFICE DEPOT $ 17.69 520000
04/07/2021 074646 PAVILION FALLS PROPERTY OWNER'S $ 1,096.00 520000
04/07/2021 074647 PBM SUPPLY & MFG INC $ 136.97 520000
04/07/2021 074648 PRO AGGREGATE INC. $ 36.49 520000
04/07/2021 074649 RAY MORGAN COMPANY $ 2,013.00 520000
04/07/2021 074650 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO. $ 78.59 520000
04/07/2021 074651 WORK TRAINING CENTER $ 1,980.00 520000

Total of Register $ 29,021.99
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ 598.20  Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 28,423.79 Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ - Acct 560000

$

e__q— g Total 29,021.99

Jason Bougie
Parks & Recreation Director

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Manual Accounts Payable Check Register March 2021
Salary & Benefits 29,820.83
Salary & Benefits-ACH Payroll Tax Transfer 100,105.41
Salary & Benefits-ACH CalPERS 48,300.38
Service & Supply 128,375.32
Fixed Assets 149,277.09

Contingency to other Agency -
Principal Repayment -
Interest Expense -

TOTAL 455,879.03

Check #'s 074540-074547
074580-074620

Approved by the Board of Directors April 15, 2021

Tom Lando
Board Chair

Jason Bougie
Parks and Recreation Director

Agenda Item 11



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
March 1, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
03/01/2021 074540 PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC $ 25,860.75 520000
03/01/2021 074541 VERIZON WIRELESS $ 2,274.71 520000
03/01/2021 074542 SCHREDER & BRANDT INC $ 31,468.75 560000
Total of Register $ 59,604.21

Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ - Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 28,135.46 Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000

OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000

Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000

Fixed Asset $ 31,468.75 Acct 560000

T_\_@ Total $ 59,604.21

Jason\@ugie
Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Michelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT

545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21

Date Ck. Num.

03/08/2021 074543 AT&T
03/08/2021 074544 COMCAST

March 8, 2021

$
$

03/08/2021 074545 DAVE BANG ASSOCIATES, INC OF CALIFORNIA $

03/08/2021 074546 PETERSEN TREE CARE
03/08/2021 074547 PHIL MARINO

Total of Register

Ann Willmann
General Manager

OR

Jasort Bougie \
Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Michelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Salary & Benefits
Service & Supply
Cont. to Other Agencies
Principal Repayment
Interest Expense
Fixed Asset

Total

$
$

$

PP B B PP

9,960.90

Amount Account

748.46 520000
240.83 520000
121.61 520000
3,050.00 520000
5,800.00 520000

9,960.90

- Acct 510000
9,960.90 Acct 520000
- Acct 557000
- Acct 552000
- Acct 553000
Acct 560000

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
March 11, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
03/11/2021 074580 BANNER BANK $ 2,408.41 510000
Total of Register $ 2,408.41
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ 2,408.41 Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ - Acct 520000

Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ - Acct 560000
7 Total $ 2,408.41
— L i e
Y Y
Jasor} Bougie

Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Michelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT

545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
March 16, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21
Date Ck. Num. Payee

03/16/2021 074581 CARTER LAW OFFICES

Total of Register

Ann Willmann
General Manager

OR

Jason Bougie
Parks & Recreation Director

Michelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Salary & Benefits
Service & Supply
Cont. to Other Agencies
Principal Repayment
Interest Expense
Fixed Asset

Total

$

$

PR P PP PP

Amount Account

1,417.50 520000

1,417.50

- Acct 510000
1,417.50 Acct 520000
- Acct 557000
- Acct 552000
- Acct 553000
- Acct 560000

1,417.50

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
March 17, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
03/17/2021 074582 ANTHEM BLUE CROSS $ 21,446.29 510000
03/17/2021 074583 HUMANA INSURANCE CO $ 3,054.15 510000
03/17/2021 074584 MEDICAL EYE SERVICES $ 411.29 510000
03/17/2021 074585 CITY OF CHICO $ 568.94 520000
03/17/2021 074586 COMCAST $ 917.12 520000
03/17/2021 074587 COMCAST $ 665.34 520000
03/17/2021 074588 EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT $ 30,947.80 520000
03/17/2021 074589 KRONOS SAASHR, INC $ 6,419.13 520000
03/17/2021 074590 PITNEY BOWES INC. $ 542.55 520000
03/17/2021 074591 RAY MORGAN COMPANY $ 200.70 520000
03/17/2021 074592 RECOLOGY BUTTE COLUSA COUNTIES $ 3,664.21 520000
03/17/2021 074593 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE, INC. $ 1,443.17 520000
Total of Register $ 70,280.69

Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ 24,911.73  Acct 510000

General Manager Service & Supply $ 45,368.96 Acct 520000

Cont. to Other Agencies $ = Acct 557000

OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000

Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000

Fixed Asset $ - Acct 560000

Total $ 70,280.69

Jason Bougie
Parks & Recreation Director

OR

&

Mi&helle Niven ¢

Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
March 24, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
03/24/2021 074594 BANNER BANK $ 2,108.41 510000
Total of Register $ 2108.41
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ 2,108.41  Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ - Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ - Acct 560000
\ Total $ 2,108.41
Jason Hougie

Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Michelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
March 25, 2021
CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account

03/25/2021 074595 BUTTE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE $ 50.00 510000

03/25/2021 074596 BUTTE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE $ 50.00 510000

03/25/2021 074597 CA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT $ 46.14 510000

03/25/2021 074598 HUNTERS SERVICES, INC. $ 862.00 520000

03/25/2021 074599 IUOE LOCAL 39 $ 298.78 520000

03/25/2021 074600 PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC $ 26,015.46 520000
$

03/25/2021 074601 SEIU LOCAL 1021 1,670.96 520000

Total of Register $ 28,893.34
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ 146.14  Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 28,747.20 Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ - Acct 560000

ﬁsﬁ' Total $ 28,893.34

Jason Boligie '

Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Michelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
March 26, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
03/26/2021 074602 BUTTE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE $ 50.00 510000
03/26/2021 074603 BUTTE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE $ 50.00 510000
03/26/2021 074604 CA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT $ 46.14 510000
03/26/2021 074605 COMCAST $ 229.64 510000
03/26/2021 074606 ECi MACOLA/MAX, LLC $ 249247 520000
03/26/2021 074607 OFFICE DEPOT $ 318.39 520000
03/26/2021 074608 PITNEY BOWES INC. $ 542.98 520000
03/26/2021 074609 DUGAN'S LANDSCAPE INC. $ 10,188.64 560000
03/26/2021 074610 MELTON DESIGN GROUP, INC. $ 5,066.25 560000

Total of Register $ 18,984.51
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ 146.14  Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 3,583.48 Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ 15,254.89 Acct 560000

@) $ 18,984.51

-\\ \Q¥ Total

Jason Bpugie \
Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Michelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
March 30, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
03/30/2021 074611 SCHREDER & BRANDT INC $ 102,553.45 560000
Total of Register $ 102,553.45
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ - Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ - Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ 102,553.45 Acct 560000

Total $ 102,553.45

Jasorl Bougie \J
Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Michelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711

March 31, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21

Date Ck. Num. Payee
03/31/2021 074612 BANNER BANK
03/31/2021 074613 AT&T
03/31/2021 074614 CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE
03/31/2021 074615 CITY OF CHICO
03/31/2021 074616 COMCAST
03/31/2021 074617 CREATIVE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS
03/31/2021 074618 PURE WATER PARTNERS LLC
03/31/2021 074619 SUTHERLAND LANDSCAPE CENTER
03/31/2021 074620 VERIZON WIRELESS
Total of Register
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits
General Manager Service & Supply
Cont. to Other Agencies
OR Principal Repayment
Interest Expense
Fixed Asset
Total

Jason Bougie

Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Aiehadly

.

Michelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

PR PR AR PAR

*

RAR PR AP AB PR

Amount Account

100.00 510000
550.41 520000
4,812.13 520000
1,913.16 520000
219.43 520000
778.97 520000
289.25 520000
187.18 520000
2,411.29 520000

11,261.82

100.00  Acct 510000
11,161.82  Acct 520000
- Acct 557000

- Acct 552000

- Acct 553000

- Acct 560000

11,261.82

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Payroll Check Register March 2021
PPE Pay Date Checks Amount
3/56/2021 ACH 3/12/2021 Direct Deposit 96,934.32
3/56/2021 3/12/2021 119940-119951 5,261.18
2/28/2021 3/18/2021 119952-119953 288.93
2/28/2021 ACH 3/18/2021 Direct Deposit 466.42
3/19/2021 3/26/2021 119954-119986 4,199.18
3/19/2021 ACH 3/26/2021 Direct Deposit 81,594.51
Total 188,744.54
Approved by the Board of Directors April 15, 2021
Tom Lando
Board Chair

Jason Bougie
Parks and Recreation Director

Agenda Item 11



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Refund Check Register

Service & Supply-Refund Checks
TOTAL
Check #'s

029090
029092-029098

Active Network Credit Card Refunds

Approved by the Board of Directors

Tom Lando
Board Chair

Jason Bougie
Parks and Recreation Director

March 2021
3,171.34
500.00
2,671.34
3,464.80
April 15, 2021

Agenda ltem 11



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Revenue

Rents
Reimbursements
Misc.

Fees

Sub Total

Other Income
Donations

RDA Pass Through

Sale of Surplus Assets

City of Chico Reimbursements
Baroni Park

Prop 12 Funding

Pro Rata Share

Grant Revenue

Fund 2470 Trust Obligations
Fund 2480 Trust Obligations

Fund 2486 Chico Rotary/CARD

TOTAL

Approved by the Board of Directors

February 2021
Net Revenue

6,601.52
22,575.65
15.00
272,026.12

301,218.29

1,5625.00

6,024.04

2,230,751.97

4,750.00

2,544,269.30

April 15, 2021

Tom Lando
Board Chair

Ann Willmann
General Manager

Jason Bougie
Parks & Reecreation Director

Agenda Item 11



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Previously submitted check #029104 dated April 8, 2021 in the amount of $2,544,269.30

February 2021
FUND 2490
4530106
RDA Pass Through - -
4600001
Rent 6,601.52
Fees 272,026.12 278,627.64
4700001
Misc. 15.00
Rebates/Reimbursements 22,575.65
City of Chico Reimbursements 6,024.04
Baroni Park -
Pro Rata Share -
Other Income -
Donations 1,525.00
Grant Revenue - 30,139.69
FUND 2490 total 308,767.33
FUND 2470 280 Trust Obligations 2,230,751.97
FUND 2480
280
Trust Obligations 4,750.00
FUND 2483
4616250
Prop 12 Grant Fund -
FUND 2486
4700001
Chico Rotary/CARD -
Checks Total 2,544,269.30

A\Lﬁ(’hﬁ& /]4)4/%/
Michelle Niven \
HR Manager




VENDOR: 124000 BUTTE COUNTY TREASURER 04/08/2021 CHECK NO. 29104

VOUCHERNO, | INVOICE NO. [INVOICE DATE| " INVOICE AMOUNT | AMOUNT PAID | DISCOUNTTAKEN ||| NET.CHECK AMOUNT:
105012 REV 02/21 04/07/2021 2,544,269.30 2,544,269.30
Check Total 2,544,269.30
CHECK NO. CHECK DATE VENDOR NO.
29104 04/08/2021 124000 CHECK NO. O 2 9 l O 4
GOLDEN VALLEY BANK
190 COHASSET RD. STE. 170 Chico Area Recreation and Park District

CHICO, CA 95926
90-4427/1211

545 VALLOMBROSA AVENUE CHICO, CALIFORNIA 95926 (530) 895-4711

CHECK AMOUNT
Two million five hundred forty-four thousand two hundred sixty-nine and $ 2,544,269.30
REFUND CHECK
AY BUTTE COUNTY TREASURER
3 THE 25 COUNTY CENTER DR STE 120
VOID 6 MONT{IS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
RDEROF.  oROVILLE CA 95965

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
THE SECURITY FEATURES ON THIS DOCUMENT INCLUDE A MICRO-PRINT SIGNATURE LINE AND BLEED THROUGH MICR NUMBERING. /

PO 2404 bbbk 2?21 0L000L3IBIGHE

/ENDOR: 454000 BUTTE COUNTY TREASURER 04/08/2021 CHECK NO. 20104

OUCHER NO. | INVOICE NO. JiNnvoeIcE DATE | INVOICE AMOUNT ANMOUNT PAID DISCOUNT TAKEN | NET CHECK AMOUNT
105012 REV 02/21 04/07/2021 2,544,269.30 2,544,269.30
Check Total 2,544,269.30

‘reative Document Solutions To Reorder Forms: 866+389+4252 + www.CreativeDocumentSolutions.com ML7APV WZ480669-06-17 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



COUNTY OF BUTTE
AUDITORS CERTIFICATE AND TREASURER'S RECEIPT
OROVILLE, CA 95965

RECEIVED FROM: CARD ATR NUMBER:
CONTACT #: (530) 895-4711 DEPT. ID # RR
DATE: 4/8/2021
BAG #:
FUND/
DESCRIPTION RCVBLE CHARGE ACCOUNT PROJECT
NUMBER: CODE CODE CODE AMOUNT
CARD-Charges for Service
(Rent, Concessions, Fees) 24900000 462005 278,627.64
CARD-Miscellaneous Revenue
(Misc, Rebates, Other Income, 24900000 473000 30,139.69
CARD-Park Fees
Trust Obligations 24800000 462000 4,750.00
CARD-Park Fees
Trust Obligations 24700000 462000 2,230,751.97
CARD-Rotary Foundation Trust
Miscellaneous Revenue 24860000 473000 -
\ \
CARD-HR Manager
Check #: 029104
Check Date: 04/08/21
Amount: | $ 2,544,269.30 [ToTAL 2,544,269.30
Special Notes:
APPROVED BY RECEIVED BY
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER: TREASURER:




